

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1673 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/9/2007 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/16/2007 Final action: 10/16/2007

Title: Mental Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Agreement 817-

S0711 with Family Resource Center in the total amount of \$60,000 for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008 to provide services for the implementation and management of the Tahoe Opportunity

Project, the AB 2034 Homeless Mentally III Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 817-S0711.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2007	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Mental Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Agreement 817 -S0711 with Family Resource Center in the total amount of \$60,000 for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008 to provide services for the implementation and management of the Tahoe Opportunity Project, the AB 2034 Homeless Mentally III Program.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$60,000
Funding		
Budgeted	\$60,000	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$60,000	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: The total funding for this agreement is \$60,000 for the three-year contract period. There is no Change to Net County Cost.

Reason for Recommendation: This agreement will allow for continued use of Sierra Recovery Center's facilities for mentally disordered homeless adults who are in need of substance abuse services. This agreement will cover the period July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008.

This agreement is retroactive to July 1, 2007, due to uncertainty about the funding source. As the State did not fund AB 2034 for Fiscal Year 07/08, this program will be continued using unspent AB 2034 dollars and the Mentally III Offenders Crime Reduction (MIOCR) grant as the funding source.

File #: 07-1673, Version: 1

Action to be taken following Board approval:Board Clerk's Office will forward the executed agreement to Mental Health for further processing.

Contact: John Bachman, Mental Health

Concurrences: This agreement has been approved by County Counsel and Risk Management and a copy is on file in the Board Clerk's Office.